

## Bomban Government Gazette.

Unbitshed bo Zutherity.

THURSDAY, STH SEPTEMBER 1898.

separate paying is given to this Part, in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

## PART I-A.

## Notifications under the Bombay Local Boards and District Municipal Acts.

BY THE COMMISSIONERS.

NORTHERN DIVISION.

No. 2034.—A'zam Ganpatrao Babajirao, Head Karkun, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Mehmedabad in the Kaira District vice A'zam Motibhai Shivabhai, resigned.

No. 2035.—Mr. Dwarkanath Apaji Medheker is appointed to be a nominated member of the Munic pal Board of Kalyán in the Thána District vice Mr. Mahadev Panduji, resigned.

Ahmedabad, 1st September 1898.

No. 3306.—The appointment by election of Mr. Vithaldas Keshavlal, acting Mamlatdar, a nominated commissioner, to be Vice-President of the Takka Local Board of Olpad in the Surat District is approved.

No. 33e7.—The appointment by election of Ráo Bahádu Beharlal Jivanlal, Huzúr Deputy Collector, a nominated commissioner, to be Vice-President of the District Local Board of Kaira is approved.

Ahmedabad, 2nd September 1898.

H. F. SILCOCK, Acting Commissioner, N. D.

CENTRAL DIVISION.

No. P-2151. — Mr. Krshnaji Bapuji Chawan, Chief Constable, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Vita in the Sátára District vice Mr. Rahimkhan Karimkhan, resigned.

Poona, 31st August 1898.

No. P-2173.—Ráo Sáheb Shivram Sadashiv Pitambare, Mámlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Sávda in the Khándesh District vice Ráo Saheb Moro Govind Joshi, resigned.

No. P-2174.—Ráo Sáheb Moro Govind Joshi, Mámlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Jalgaon in the Khandesh District vice Ráo Sáheb Vishwanath Janardan Karandikar, resigned.

No. P-2175.—Ráo Sáheb Shivram Sadashiv Pitambare, Mámlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Ráver in the Khándesh District vice Ráo Sáheb Moro Govind Joshi, resigned.

No. R-3697.—Rán Sáheb Moro Govind Joshi, Mámlatdár, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Jalgaon in the Khándesh District vice Mr. Vishwanath Janardan Karandikar, resigned.

Poona, 2nd September 1898.

No. R-3731.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Vishnu Morzshwar Dabholkar as Vice-President of the Táluka Local Board of Shirpur in the Khándesh District vice Mr. Kutubuddin Abdulla Miya, resigned, is approved.

Poona, 3rd September 1898.

J. K. SPENCE, Commissioner, C. D.

## SOUTHERN DIVISION.

No. P-1397.—Ráo Sáheb Shantvirapa Virsangapa Mensinkai, Mámlatdár of Athni, is appointed to be a nominated commissioner of the Athni Municipality in the Belgaum District vice Ráo Sáheb Hanmant Vasudeo Mulgund, resigned on transfer.

No. 3225.—Ráo Sáheb Shantvirapa Virsangapa Mensinkai, Mámlatdár of Athni, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Athni in the Belgaum District vice Ráo Sáheb Hanmant Vasudeo Mulgund, resigned. Ráo Sáheb Hanmant Wasudeo Mulgund, Mámlatdár of Khánápur, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Khánápur in the Belgaum District vice Ráo Sábeb Ramchandra Balaji Majali, resigned.

No. 3226.—A'zam Shamacharya Balacharya, Head Kárkún of the Khánápur Táluka, has been elected a member of the Táluka Local Board of Khánápur in the Belgaum District vice A'zam Raghvendra Gopal Betgiri, resigned.

> C. B. WINCHESTER, Acting Commissioner, S. D.

Belgaum, 5th September 1898.